

Andy Beshear GOVERNOR Jacqueline Coleman LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

## PUBLIC PROTECTION CABINET

Department of Professional Licensing Kentucky Board of Chiropractic Examiners P.O. Box 1360 Frankfort, KY 40602 Phone: (502) 892-4250

Phone: (502) 892-4250 Fax: (502) 564-4818 Ray A. Perry SECRETARY Kristen Lawson COMMISSIONER

## VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Ms. Emily Caudill Administrative Regulations Compiler 700 Capital Drive Room 29, Capitol Annex Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: 201 KAR 21:025. Board; officers, duties, and compensation. (Amended)

201 KAR 21:041. Licensing, standards, fees. (Amended)

201 KAR 21:042. Standards, Applications and Continuing Education. (Amended)

201 KAR 21:075. Peer review committee procedures and fees. (Amended)

201 KAR 21:095. Licensure, registration, and standards of persons performing peer review. (Amended)

201 KAR 21:105. Telehealth Chiropractic Services. (New)

201 KAR 21:026 Continuing Education (Amended)

## Dear Ms. Caudill:

The Kentucky Board of Chiropractic Examiners (KBCE) hereby provides notice that the deadline for notification to attend the required public hearing scheduled for May 25, 2023, on the above listed regulations expired at 11:59 PM on May 20, 2023, with no such attendance notification having been received. Accordingly, the May 25, 2023, public hearing has been cancelled.

The KBEP will continue to accept written comments on the subject regulations through 11:59 PM on May 31, 2023, deadline.

Sincerely,

/s/ Clayton Patrick
Clayton Patrick, General Counsel
Counsel for the KBCE

